900526092 12/06/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party data previously recorded on Reel 006754 Frame 0660. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the certificate of amalgamation resulting from the amalgamation filed on June 1, 2019.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900518292	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corstem Inc.		06/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circle Cardiovascular Imaging Inc.	
Street Address:	1100, 800 - 5th Avenue SW	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code: T2P 3T6		
Entity Type: Corporation: ALBERTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5462264	CORSTEM
Registration Number:	5462267	CORSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-297-9733

Email: gina@patentvalley.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Thomas Schneck

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2-E

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS SCHNECK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2-E

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina McCarthy

TRADEMARK REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0238

900526092

SIGNATURE:	/gina mccarthy/ 12/06/2019	
DATE SIGNED:		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Certificate_Amalgamation_Merger#page1.tif		

source=Certificate_Amalgamation_Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate_Amalgamation_Merger#page2.tif source=ORIGINAL_COVERSHEET#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0239

OP \$65.00 546226

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corstem Inc.		06/01/2019	Corporation:
Circle Cardiovascular Imaging Inc.		06/01/2019	Corporation:
Circle International Corporation		06/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circle Cardiovascular Imaging Inc.	
Street Address:	1100, 800 - 5th Avenue SW	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code: T2P3T6		
Entity Type: Corporation: ALBERTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5462264	CORSTEM
Registration Number:	5462267	CORSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-297-9733

Email: gina@patentvalley.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Thomas Schneck

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2-E

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas Schneck
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2-E

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0240

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2021969825

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMALGAMATION

CIRCLE CARDIOVASCULAR IMAGING INC.
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2019/06/01.



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0241

Articles Of Amalgamation Business Corporations Act Section 185

1.	Name of Amalgamated Corporation			
	CIRCLE CARDIOVASCULAR IMAGING INC.			
2.	ne classes of shares, and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue:			
	See Schedule			
3.	Restrictions on share transfers (if any):			
	See Schedule			
4.	Number, or minimum and maximum number of directors: Minimum 3 - Maximum 9			
5.	If the corporation is restricted FROM carrying on a certain business or restricted TO carrying on a certain business, specify the restriction(s):			
	None			
6.	Other provisions (if any): See Schedule	JUN 0 1 2019 Borden Ladner Gervals LLP (Corporate Records Dept.)		
7.	Name of Amalgamating Corporations	Corporate Access Number		
<i>'</i> .	Circle Cardiovascular Imaging Inc.	2013600396		
	Circle International Corporation	2010205926		
	Corstem Inc.			
	Greg Ogrodnick Signature of Person Authorizing	N/A Identification		
	CEO	June 1, 2019		
	Name and Title of Person Authorizing (please print)	Date		

This information is being collected for the purposes of corporate registry records in accordance with the Business Corporations Act. Questions about the collection of this information can be directed to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Coordinator for Alberta Registries, Box 3140, Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4L4, (780) 427-7013.

REG 3068 (Rev. 2003/05)

RECORDED: 10/07/2019